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country and that there is consequently some depression in the industry. Specific information in regard to the posi-
i.nMadn;hasbeancalled.torand
be placed on the Table of the House when received.

(¢) Government have ﬁnnliqu a pmposallorthesettmgupotaKhadl
ana Village Industries Board which will when constituted deal with the presént situation and suggest ways and means for effecting improvement, particular-
lylnthemarkcj.mg mdsale of Kbadi.

e b

A'm-mmzn Pmmm or '
PONDICHERRY

*445. Shri 8. V. Ramaswamy: Will
thehi.mellilidubepleasedtomte.

{a) whether the anti-mermger parti-
dicherry entered into

. how'many were killed oc ed‘bazutwhn is the extent dm to property;

(¢) whether any repmunhtwns have been made’ the French authorities. regarding the of utter lawlessness in Pon ; and

(d) ;hether any pmtesttie have been of Indian terruory?

Aﬁ! (Shrl Anll K. Cllilla"' (a:

Yes, Sir.

(b) A 1151; of the border mcldem.s from 1st July 1952 to 31st .Octoper 1952, is placed on,the Table of the House. ‘[See Appendix II, annexure
No. '53]. : S

It will be seen that no one was killed in these intidents. Exact information mgu’dm; the number of persons wounded " and ‘the extent of damage to property is not available.

(c) and (d). The Indla.n Consul General at Pondicherry has, in each case of goondaism and wolenee. pm-

tested ‘tq the local authorities.
Gow:mment of India also have, durlnz the last two months, sent notes to the
#French -Government protesting against the prevaleace of lawlessness in the French Settlements and the violation of Indian territory by the French authorities and the goondas. In view of the continuance of lawlessness in the French Government that -theye is nb poulibillb' of a fair plebiscite therefore discussions should' take place between the Government of India and. ther French Government on g:, basis ?ﬁ the merger of these tf‘r-

ries with, -Unionof; Indiay; No answer. has m - ..ﬁp{mre?mm from the French ernment to_this eommunicauon

Cmmm ‘MEenruM Cwn! e

¢ *444. Shri Pxtaskar: Will ‘the Minister of ° - und ' ‘Toduskey be pleased to state: artt g

(a)'* whisther’ lhe're % grester- scopé
{geooasse and" med!m:mhcluth than for

D€ an ne gloth, far, gxpogt to mn' % T ?E::?’ LI

+£b) whetier thepe - l& dlso ' gredter

mpemrmchtlulhfowtmemnlcwi-
sumption;

(c) whether for manufacture of ﬂne and superfine cloth a-darge qmtlt.y ot foreign ‘cottom::has b be. imported

{d) whether a laue qua.nt:ty of short staple cotton useful for manufacture of coarse and medium cloth is exported to foreign, countries including
Japan; and

¥e) . -whettiéz Any" ‘s'bens *m Beinz

takews by’
meditim and ‘' coarse c!oth is manu-
factitred by Indlag 'M‘il‘ls oul e! Indian

-_ooftonona

mmumem -
dustry (Shri ‘'T. T. Krl-hu-:::cr?x
(a) Yeés.

(b) Yes.

(c) Only such qunnhty lcd farelln gon is in:g:ﬁr}:d mi?l% ii‘n required by addition to
thelndinmomwﬂmavaﬂa ln: nt

; (d) No.
(é) All Indian Cotion tha utilized for the manutn&ure %tc&rg:
w medium cloth is being allotted to Pa'lc:ﬁﬁn’s BAN oN INDIAN !':mp
*447. hnlﬂ! (g)

the Palnstan Gcmernmeht"

(b) What was ' the ' ncomg accrued to India and Pakistan truol::
each r gn account .of th:ls trade?

Commerce (Shri
a) Nobanhasbeeunn—
n Government on

. akista
the import of Indlan films.
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{b) During the period from the 26th February 1951 to the 7th August 1952 the value of Indian filmg exported to Pakistan was Rs. 43,51,831 and Pakistan’s export to this cpuntl'y Rs. 37,133.

-Mu FOR REBABILITATION

‘mﬂhll.&m Will the Minister of Rehal be pleased to state:

(a) whether the wishes, of displaced persons are consulted before. they..are fsient tzng:e places chosen for rehabilita-

on;

(b) in how many cases places asked for rehabilitation by dlsplaced persons have been agreed to?

The Depuiy Minister of
ton (Shri J. ‘K. Bhomsle): (a) Yes, as far as practicable within the limits of the rehabflitation schemes.

(b) The amount of labour and expense involved in collecting the information will not be commensurate with the results achieved.

1

MacrINE TooL FACTORIES

Mi‘ﬂtrShr: B. 8. m‘{‘ Will the nis o Oo-netee Industry be pleased to state: " '

(a) the total amount mvested so far j:;d the machine tool factories in India;

(b) the investments made by Indian and foreign agencies separately?

The Minister of Commeree and Inm (Bliri T. T. Krishnamachari):
a) 1 Crore appro. tel -
clusive of the p¥ ’qwm;edyin(ge State owned Machine Tdol Project).

(b) No foreign capital is invested in the Machine Tool factoriu. .

BATTERY SEPARATORS

M;:gomsmns,uwu&wm the
be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount invested on factories for manufacture of of battery separators; and

(b) the amount of .o tal
Invested in the same? réian oasd

Minister of Commerce Industry (Shri T. T. lruhmu'“
(a) Rs. 2'2 Lakha.

(b) NilL
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GorpiEoTa PROJECT

‘ ‘*451. Shri Eswara neur (a) Wil the Minister of Plamming be pleased to state whether the Madras Govern-

merit have ded the inclusiom of Gondikota Project (Cuddapah District) in the revised draft of the

Five Year Plan?

(b}u has the Planning Com-
muuonmcludedlt?

(c) If not, what are the reasons?
Minister of Planning and Irri-
m-mwun Power (Shri Namda): (a)
Yes, :

(b) Not yet.

(c) A decision in this matter can be taken only after the final report of the technical committee on the use of the Krishna and the Godavari waters is available.

REHABILITATION SCHEME

*452. Shrimati Remu Chakravartty:
() Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state what is the general nature of the 38 rehabilitation schemes fugees reported to

(b) How rnuch money has been allotted for these schemes?

(c) How many of these schemes relate to agncujtunsts

The Deputy

pr

schemes referred to in the question.

(b)'-'apd {c). ‘Do not arise.

EasT BENGAL DISPLACED PERSONS

*453. Shrimati Renu Chakravarity:
(a) Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state what are the fotal number of displaced rxsons who have entered India from Bengal week-wise since September, 1952 up to the 15th October, 1952“

(b) Are Government aware that a

in due course,

